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ALBANIA

Ms Edlira Myrtaj

Specialist in Communication and Foreing Relation
Ministry of Environment

27 Rruga e Durresit

Tirana

Albania

[355] 4 270622

[355] 4 270630

edersha@yahoo.com

ALGERIA

Ms Karima Benzada

Ingénieur d’Etat

Ministére de 'Amenagement du Territoire et de I'Environnement
rue des Quatre Canons

16000 Alger

Algérie

[213] 21 432884

[213] 21 432884

benzadak@yahoo.fr

Mr Samir Grimes
ISMAL

BP 54

Plage Ouest

Sidi Fredj

Alger, Algeria

[213] 21 376806

[213] 21 377076
grimes.s@caramail.com

BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

Mr Tarik Kupusovic

National Coordinator

Office for Mediterranean Action Plan
S. Tomica 1

71000 Sarajevo

Bosnia and Herzegovina

[387] 33 212466

[387] 33 207949
map.office@heis.com.ba

CROATIA

Ms Marijana Ana-Marija Mance

Advisor on International Relations, Cabinet of the Minister
Ministry of Environment, Physical Planning and Construction
20 Republike Austrije

HR-10000 Zagreb

Croatia

[385] 91 3717101 or [385] 1 3782452

[385] 1 3772555



marijana.mance@mzopu.hr

Ms Margita Mastrovi¢

Head of the Unit

Ministry of Environmental Protection, Physical Planning and Construction
Environmental Protection Division

Department for the Protection of Atmosphere, Soil, Sea and the Coastal Area
Marine and Coastal Protection Unit

Uzarska 2/1

51000 Rijeka

Croatia

[385] 51 213499

[385] 51 214324

margita.mastrovic@mzopu.hr

CYPRUS

Mr Gabriel P. Gabrielides
Director

Department of Fisheries and Marine Research Ministry of Agriculture, Natural
Resources and Environment
13, Aeolou Street

1416 Nicosia

Cyprus

[357] 22 807867

[357] 22 775955
ggabriel@cytanet.com.cy

EGYPT

Eng. Ahmed Mostafa Moussa

Manager GIS and Remote Sensing Unit
Egyptian Environmental Affairs Agency (EEAA)
30 Misr-Helwan El-Zyrae Road

P. O. Box 117728 Maadi

Cairo

Egypt

[20] 2 5256452

[20] 2 5256490
amossa307@hotmail.com
amossa307eeaa@yahoo.com

EUROPEAN COMMISSION
Mr Jose Rizo

European Commission

Rue de la Loi 200

B-1049 Brussels

Belgium

[32] 2 2950106

[32] 2 2968
jose.rizo-martin@cec.eu.int




GREECE

Dimitris Georgopoulos
Research Director

Hellenic Centre for Marine Research (HCMR)
46,7 km, Athens Sounio, Mavro
P.O.Box 712

190 13 Anavyssos Attica
Greece

[30]1 2 2910 76 329

[30] 2 2910 76 347
dgeor@ath.hcmr.gr

ISRAEL

Mr Rani Amir

Director

Marine and Coastal Environment Division
Ministry of the Environment
Pal-Yam 15a

P.O.Box 811

31007 Haifa

Israel

[972] 4 8633500

[972] 4 8633520
rani@sviva.gov.il
raniamir@barak-online.net

ITALY

Ms Annalidia Pansini

Ministry of the Environment and Safeguard of the Territory
Via Cristoforo Colombo, 44

00144 Rome

Italy

[39] 06 57228116

[39] 06 57228177

pansini.annalidia@minambiente.it

Ms Fiamma Valentino

Ministry of the Environment and Safeguard of the Territory
Via Cristoforo Colombo, 44

00144 Rome

Italy

[39] 06 57228164

[39] 06 57228175

valentino.fiamma@minambiente.it

LEBANON

Dr. Mohamad Khawlie

Director

National Center for Remote Sensing
P.O.Box 11-8281 code 11072260
Beirut

Lebanon



[961] 4 40984546
[961] 4 40984547
mkhawlie@cnrs.edu.lb

LIBYAN ARAB JAMAHIRIYA

Dr Ahmed Bashir Saad Mansur

Ministry of Environment

Environment General Authority, Sorman Branch
P.O. Box 83618

Tripoli

Libyan Arab Jamahiriya

[218] 27 3620247

[218] 27 3620247

elmagori@yahoo.com

Mr Abdulfatah Mohamed Boargob
Environmental Expert

Ministry of Environment
Environment General Authority
P.O. Box 83618

Tripoli

Libyan Arab Jamahiriya

[218] 21 603616

[218] 21 4839991
aboargob@yahoo.com
aboargob@yahoo.co.uk

Mr. Omar Ihmaida Sudani
Head of Envirement Authorithy
Ministry of Environment
Environment General Authority
P.O. Box 83618

Tripoli

Libyan Arab Jamahiriya

[218] 21 4870266

[218] 21 4871590
sudaniomar@yahoo.com

MALTA

Mr Louis Vella

Assistant Director

Pollution Control

Malta Environment and PlanningAuthority (MEPA)
c/o Quality Control Laboratory
Corradino Industrial Estate (2nd floor)
Malta

[356] 2290358

[356] 21678034
louis.vella@mepa.org.mt




MOROCCO

Mr Ali Regragui

Chef du Service des Programmes Educatifs et de la Formation Continue
Department of Environment

Ministére de 'Amenagement du Territoire, de 'Eau et de 'Environnement
4, Place Abou Bakr Assadik, Agdal

20 000 Rabat Agdal

Morocco

[212] 64906871

[212] 37772640

aliregragui@yahoo.fr

SLOVENIA

Ms Alenka Malej

Head

Marine Biological Station (NIB)
Fornace 41

Piran

Slovenia

[386] 056712900

[386]

malej@mbss.org

SPAIN

Mr Antonio Arozarena Villar

Head of the Remote Sensing Unit
Instituto Geografico Nacional

3, ¢/ General Ibanez de |bero
280003 Madrid

Spain

[34] 91 5979575

[34] 91 5979770
aarozarena@mfom.es

SYRIAN ARAB REPUBLIC

Ms. Reem Abed-Rabboh

Director of The Water Safety Directorate

General Commission for Environmental Affairs
Ministry of Local Administration and Environment
Damascus

Syrian Arab Republic

[963] 11 4461076

[963] 11 44610779

env-water@mail.sy

TUNISIA

M. Salah Dhibi

Technical Director

Centre National de Télédétection (CNT)
Route de la Marsa, 2040 El Aouina

BP 200

1080 EIl Aouina -Tunis, Tunisia



[216] 71 761333
[216] 71 760890
cnt.dg@cnt.nat.tn

TURKEY

Mr. Mustafa Aydin

Ass. Environmental Expert

Ministry of Environment & Forestry, General Directorate of EIA and Planning
Eskisehir Yolu 8 Km

Ankara 06100

Turkey

[90] 312 2879963 ext. 2408

[90] 312 2852910

mustafaaydin76@yahoo.com




UNITED NATIONS BODIES AND SECRETARIAT UNITS

SECRETARIAT DES NATIONS UNIES

UNITED NATIONS
ENVIRONMENT PROGRAMME
COORDINATING UNIT FOR THE
MEDITERRANEAN ACTION
PLAN

MEDPOL

WHO/MEDPOL

Mr. Paul Mifsud

Coordinator

Coordinating Unit for the Mediterranean
Action Plan

P.O. Box 18019

48 Vassileos Konstantinou Avenue
116 10 Athens

Greece

Tel: +30 210 7273101

Fax: +30 210 7253196/7

E-mail: paul.mifsud@unepmap.gr

Mr. Arab Hoballah

Deputy Coordinator

Coordinating Unit for the Mediterranean Action
Plan

P. O. Box 18019

48, Vassileos Konstantinou Avenue
116 10 Athens

Greece

Tel: +30 210 7273126

Fax: +30 210 7253196-7

E-mail: hoballah@unepmap.ar

Mr. Baher Kamal

Information Officer

Coordinating Unit for the Mediterranean Action
Plan

P. O. Box 18019

48, Vassileos Konstantinou Avenue

116 10 Athens

Greece

Tel: +30 210 7273103

E-mail: baher@unepmap.gr

Mr. Francesco Saverio Civili
MED POL Coordinator
Coordinating Unit for the Mediterranean Action
Plan

P.O. Box 18019

48 Vassileos Konstantinou Avenue
116 10 Athens

Greece

Tel: +30 210 72731106

Fax: +30 210 7253196/7

E-mail: fscivili@unepmap.qgr

Mr. George Kamizoulis
Senior Scientist



MEDPOL EXPERT

ERS/RAC

PAP/RAC

PB/RAC

OBSERVER
PALESTINIAN AUTHORITY

V.Constantinaou 48
Athens

Greece

Tel: +30 210 7273105
Fax: +30 210 7273196
whomed@hol.gr

Mr. Petros Samaras
Associate Professor

TEI of West Macedonia
50100 Kozani

Greece

Tel: +30 6972164794
psamaros@kozani.teikoz.gr
samaras@cperi.carth.gr

Mr Sergio llluminato
Director General

ERS/RAC

Via F. Pecoraino

Z. |. Brancaccio c/o ASI
90124 Palermo

Italy

Tel:+39 06 85305147
Fax:+39 06 8542475

E-mail: director@ers-rac.org

Mr. lvica Trumbic

Director

Priority Actions Programme/Regional Activity
Centre

11 Kraj Sv. Ivana, P.O.Box 74

HR — 21000 Split

Croatia

Tel:+385 21 340470

Fax:+385 21 340490
ivica.trumbic@ppa.ntnet.hv

Mr. Loic Fiquet

Plan Bleu

15 rue Beethoven, Sophia
F-06560 Valbonne
France

Tel:+33 4 92387136
Fax:+33 4 92387131
Ifiquet@planbleu.org

Mr Said Jalala

General Director
Environment Quality Authority
Elthawra street, Elnaser
Gaza



Palestinian Authority

Tel: +972 245 9954

Fax: +212 37 68 18 94
said_jalala@hotmail.com




REPRESENTATIVES OF UNITED NATIONS SPECIALIZED AGENCIES, OTHER
ORGANIZATIONS AND EXPERTS
REPRESENTANTS DES INSTITUTIONS SPECIALISEES DES NATIONS UNIES,
AUTRES ORGANISATIONS ET EXPERTS

PARCO SCIENTIFICO E Mr. Antonino Catara
TECNOLOGICO DELLA SICILIA Presidente
PSTS

Via F. Pecoraino, Z. |. Brancaccio c/o ASI
90124 Palermo

Italy

Tel.: +39 091 6218279

Fax: +39 091 6214345
presidente@pstsicilia.org

IBM Mr. Filippo D’Arpa
Direttore Regionale Sud IBM
Via Mariano Stabile, 160
90100 Palermo
Italy
Tel: +39 091 278528
Fax: +39 091 278402
filippo darpa@it.ibm.com

ANSA Mr. Ruggero Faggioni
Responsabile ANSA MED
ANSA
Via della Dataria, 94
00187 Rome
Italy
Tel: +39 06 67741
Fax: +39 06 6774549
ruggero.faggioni@ansa.it

ARCE Mr. Enrico Milone
ARCE
Piazza Manfredo Fanti, 47
00185 Rome
Italy
Tel: +39 06 97604508
Fax: +39 06 97604561
presidente.roma@awn.it

COPEAM Ms. Alessandra Paradisi
Segretario Generale
COPEAM
Via Sambuca Pistoiese, 53
00138 Rome ltaly
Tel: +39 06 36868473
Fax: +39 06 8815326
sgcopeam@copeam.org




EUMEDIS PROJECT

EAMS

WWF

LEGAMBIENTE

Mr. Niall Sclater
Director
Mediterranean Virtual
University

EUMEDIS Project

155 George Street
Glasgow G1 1RD
United Kingdom

Tel: +44 141 5483496
Fax: +44 141 5484216
niall.sclater@strath.ac.uk

Mr. Pietro Soddu

Fellow on Tourism and Environment
Eurolab Management School
Carcel Baja, 3

18001 Granada

Spain

psoddu@eams.fundea.es

Tel: +34 958 805050 ext. 224

Fax: +34 958 800152

Mr. Jamal Berrad

Manager of Online Learning Resourse
Centre

Eurolab Management School

Carcel Baja, 3

18001 Granada

Spain

Tel: +34 958 805050

Fax: +34 958 800152
jperrad@eams.fundea.es

Mr. Paolo Guglielmi

WWF Mediterranean Programme Office
Via Po, 25/c

00198 Rome

Italy

Tel: +39 06 844971

Fax: +39 06 85300612
pguglielmi@wwfmedpo.org

Mr. Marco Sebastiano

Head

Marine Affaire

Legambiente

00100 Rome

Italy

Tel: +39 06 862681

Fax: +39 06 86218474
m.sebastiano@mail.legambiente.com




MAREVIVO

AMICI PER LA VITA ONLUS

EXPERT

Ms. Rosalba Giugni
Presidente
Marevivo

Lungotevere Arnaldo da Brescia — Scalo

de Pinedo

00100 Rome

Italy

Tel: +39 06 3202949

Fax: +39 06 3222564
rosalba.giugni@marevivo.it

Mr. Andrea Marchese
Amici per la Vita Onlus
Via Cagliari, 40

00198 Rome

Italy

Tel: +39 06 84242226
Fax: +39 06 8542475
info@amiciperlavita.org

Mr. Yari Ginott

Head of GIS Unit
Planning Department
Ministry of the Environment
P.O. Box 34033

5, Kanfei Nesharim Street
95464 Jerusalem

Israel

Tel: +972 2 6495861

Fax: +972 2 6517337
ginott@environment.gov.il




